GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (1), 2024 — DECLARATION OF
FINAL RESULT THEREOF.
Dated: 21%* Oct.2024

The following are the lists, in order of merit of 237 (158 + 44 +35 ) candidates who have
qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (I), 2024
conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in April, 2024 and SSB interviews held by
the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to the 158" (DE) Course
of Indian Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and Air Force
Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. No. 217 F(P) Course.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 100 for Indian Military
Academy [including 13 vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificates (Army Wing) holders], 32
for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala, Executive Branch (General
Service)/Hydro[including 06 vacancies for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing) holders] and 32
for Air Force Academy, Hyderabad [03 vacancies are reserved for NCC °C’ Certificate (Air
Wing) holders through NCC Special Entry].

4. The Commission had recommended 1954, 586 and 628 as qualified in the written test for
admission to the Indian Military Academy, Indian Naval Academy and Air Force Academy,
respectively. The number of candidates finally qualified is those after SSB test conducted by
Army Head Quarters.

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing these
lists.

6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still
under process by the Army Headquarters. The candidature of all these candidates is, therefore,
Provisional on this score. Candidates are requested to forward their certificates, in original, in
support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc. claimed by them, along with Photostat
attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters, as per
their first choice.

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly intimate
directly to the Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters.

8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http://www.upsc.gov.in.
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after declaration of final

result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for Combined Defence Services Examination
(1), 2024.

9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near Gate
‘C* of the Commission’s Office, either in person or on telephone Nos.011-23385271/011-
23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 hours and 17:00 hours on any working day.
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http://www.upsc.gov.in/

-2-

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

S.NO. ROLL NO

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

1 0812084
2 0812220
3 0801462
4 2604990
5 0810673
6 0401052
7 1402181
8 3400665
9 0301588
10 1502408
11 2601849
12 0808180
13 6400989
14 0100425
15 6100099
16 1101243
17 6100280
18 0802806
19 1500453
20 1101058
21 0811261
22 1400864
23 0801807
24 0200513
25 1404093
26 0500019
27 2603638
28 6301566
29 3501623
30 5401264
31 3401150
32 0807438
33 2100847
34 1401627
35 6601431
36 0802009
37 0805649
38 1400492
39 5401746
40 0810608
41 1100050
42 7100236
43 8500263
44 7100067
45 7100212
46 1402957
47 0808462
48 8500524
49 0809679
50 6901178

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

NAME

PRATIK GANGULY

ANKIT

AVIKESH CHHILLAR
HARSHIT

MANJIT SINGH

ADITYA JHA

SHANTANU SHARMA
DEEPAK SINGH

ABHISHEK MEEL

ANKUSH KUMAR
SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH
SHUBHAM DEVRANI
MANISH SHARMA
PANDEY ROHIT RAVINDRAKUMAR
KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM
RACHIT SAINI
SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI
SOURABH YADAV

NILESH RAJ

NITENDRA SINGH RATHORE
ROHIT KUMAR

ABHAY RAWAT

VISHAL DUBEY
ASHUTOSH PANDEY
AVISHESH SINGH CHAUHAN
PRASAD PAWAR
ABHISHEK AWASTHI
ROHIT

KESHAV

HIMANSHU GANGWAR
ARASTU BHADAURIA
HARSH MISHRA

GARBHIT KUMAR
SARASHWAT DHYANI
GOURAV MOHAN NATH
SURYANSH PATHAK
SNEHAL RAJVANSH
ADITYA JHINKWAN
ARYAN SINGH BORA
RAHUL DAHARAN
PREETAM SINGH RAO

JOY RAWAT

DEEPAK SINGH

YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI
CHIRAG AGARWAL
AVINASH JYAL

ARUN GREWAL

AAKASH LUNTHI

AMAN PANWAR

AYUSH BHADAURIA



S.NO.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

101
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

ROLL NO

2602872
8500069
1000820
1301093
0100461
1001119
3502328
5800534
0803718
3500984
7800378
5800662
6301471
8900207
6300237
0801690
0804104
3500958
3502775
6601491
0810681
0808679
0802756
0500772
0807918
0802052
0807805
1103963
8500128
5401080
0201628
6301381
1102097
0400910
1000818
8500322
6300758
7902155
0806793
1504441
0803664
0400567
0812177
3501115
5902619
2200053
0800331
0804390
0808987
6500028

0801150

NAME

VISHNU DEV SINGH
SACHIN SINGH DHAMI
SHOURYA YARNAL
SUNNY NARESH KUMAR
PRUTHUL PATEL

THAKUR RISHAB SINGH
DEEP ZORAWAR SINGH
AYUSH CHAUHAN

ROHIT KUMAR

KAPIL JAKHAR

DURGESH SINGH RATHOD
MANISH KUMAR

UJJWAL KUMAR

VIKASH THAKUR
NISHANT SINGH

HARSH YADAV

VISHU CHOUDHARY
ABHIJEET BHANWALA
RITIK RANA
SURYAWANSHI SANKET BHAGWAN
RAJDEEP HATI

YASH TYAGI

ANIMESH KUMAR
BHANDARI MAYANK RAJENDRASINGH
ANIL KUMAR

NISHANT SAGAR
MACMILAN

RAHUL MAHALA
HARSHIT LOHUMI

PAWAN MURARI

ADITYA SINGH
HIMANSHU KHATAWALIA
ASHISH KUMAR

AKSHAT SHARMA
KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY
DIBIYANSHU SINGH
ASHISH KUMAR YADAV
ROHIT KUMAR

DEEPAK YADAV

MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR
HARSH DAHIYA

MOHIT KUMAR

HARSHUL NARESH KUMAR KHATRI
ROOPESH

GAURAV KUMAR

VEER BHADRA SINGH
ANSHUL SHARMA
SHUBHAM BALODI

ALOK KUMAR SINGH
SHOBHIT KAWDE

PRITAM GHOSH
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

S.NO. ROLL NO
102 1500602
103 0808149
104 6602037
105 1400428
106 0811008
107 4100281
108 6602203
109 0805254
110 2603220
111 0807411
112 7800914
113 0601542
114 6601515
115 4400365
116 1500572
117 0804334
118 7000281
119 6600132
120 5401187
121 0812538
122 0811693
123 0400805
124 5200077
125 0810398
126 1400732
127 0204037
128 8900100
129 0301183
130 0804046
131 5400380
132 0809643
133 5901147
134 6101229
135 0808066
136 0804194
137 6900097
138 1402557
139 5600339
140 0101086
141 0500311
142 1401281
143 5902454
144 6600407
145 6601365
146 0806888
147 0800402
148 1504376
149 0810689
150 0806903

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY

151 0804272
152 1700412
153 0800876

NAME

GOVARDHAN

GAJENDER SINGH
RATNAKER PANDEY
AMAN SINGH NEGI
AKSHIT KATOCH

ANIKET

ABHUIT KAKASO MANE
SHAHIL KHAN

NAVOJEET SINGH
BHUPENDRA SINGH SOUN
SURYADEV SINGH CHOUDHARY
ADARSH RANJAN
NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR
ZYLEONSKY NINGOMBAM
ADITYA KUMAR
UDAYRAJ SINGH
LOVEKARAN SINGH
ROHAN PATIL

DUSHYANT KUMAR TEJWANI
ANURAG SINGH

PI'YUSH SHUKLA

VISHNU NATH TRIPATHI
NIKHIL YADAV

SAURAYV SINGH SIKARWAR
AYUSH RAWAT

ABHAY PRATAP SINGH
MEHENDER KUMAR
KSHITI) KUMAR SINGH
VISHAL GUPTA

PAWAN KUMAR BACHKHETI
MOHIT SINGH NEGI
SAGUN CHAUHAN
GAURAV RAJ YADAV
ABHIJEET KUMAR

AMBUJ KUMAR SINGH
GAURAV YADAV

HARSH KHOKHER
CHARLES MANICKAM N
VIDIT SHARMA

ARNAV ZUTSHI
TAJENDER THAKUR
CHAITANYA SHREE
RUTUJ JEEVAN BOKADE
UMANG KUMAR

AYUSH NAYAK

SOURAV

ABHISHEK KUMAR
UJJWAL KUMAR
VINDHYAVASINI TIWARI

SATISH SINGH YADAV
GAURAV CHAUHAN
AYUSH YADAV



S.NO.

154
155
156
157
158
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

ROLL NO

0200850
0807493
0805808
0810442
6602213

NAME

ABHINAV YADAV
SHUBHAM SAGAR JHA
UTKARSH NAILWAL
AAKASH BAJPAI
JADHAYV SUJIT SAMPAT



S.NO.
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

ROLL NO

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

O ~NO O WN P

0401052
1402181
0100425
6301566
5401264
0802009
0805649
5401746
7100067
1402957
6901178
1301093
0100461
1001119
6301471
6301381
1000818
0812177
3501115
6500028
0801150
0601542
6601515
7300026
6602415
0400805
0301183
0804046
5600339
0500311
6601365
7200072
6601778
0807493
0501209
0810442
2605326
6602213
6600553
6600683
0802500
0301402
6600200
3500315

NAME

ADITYA JHA

SHANTANU SHARMA
PANDEY ROHIT RAVINDRAKUMAR
ROHIT

HIMANSHU GANGWAR
SURYANSH PATHAK
SNEHAL RAJVANSH

ARYAN SINGH BORA
YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI
AVINASH JYAL

AYUSH BHADAURIA
SUNNY NARESH KUMAR
PRUTHUL PATEL

THAKUR RISHAB SINGH
UJJWAL KUMAR
HIMANSHU KHATAWALIA
KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY
HARSHUL NARESH KUMAR KHATRI
ROOPESH

SHOBHIT KAWDE

PRITAM GHOSH

ADARSH RANJAN

NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR
HRISHIKESH V CHAITANYA
ANAND NITIN HUMBAD
VISHNU NATH TRIPATHI
KSHITI) KUMAR SINGH
VISHAL GUPTA

CHARLES MANICKAM N
ARNAV ZUTSHI

UMANG KUMAR

STEVE JACOB JEBU
PANKAJ SHIVAJI NIVADUNGE
SHUBHAM SAGAR JHA
SIMRANDEEP SINGH
AAKASH BAJPA

AAKASH SHUKLA
JADHAYV SUJIT SAMPAT
ATHARVA ARUN TARATE
JADHAV ANURAG SURESH
BISHVENDER SINGH

PUNIT KN

MALI VIKRAM LAXMAN
HARNOORDEEP SINGH
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COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION-2024

S.NO. ROLL NO NAME

AIR FORCE ACADEMY

1 2604990 HARSHIT

2 0401052 ADITYA JHA

3 1402181 SHANTANU SHARMA

4 3400665 DEEPAK SINGH

5 6400989 MANISH SHARMA

6 1101243 RACHIT SAINI

7 0802806 SOURABH YADAV

8 0811261 ROHIT KUMAR

9 0500019 PRASAD PAWAR

10 6301566 ROHIT

11 1401627 SARASHWAT DHYANI

12 0805649 SNEHAL RAJVANSH

13 7100067 YUVRAJ SINGH BISHNOI
14 1001119 THAKUR RISHAB SINGH

15 6601491 SURYAWANSHI SANKET BHAGWAN
16 1103963 RAHUL MAHALA

17 8500128 HARSHIT LOHUMI

18 0201628 ADITYA SINGH

19 1000818 KRISHNA KUMAR CHOUDHURY
20 6300758 ASHISH KUMAR YADAV
21 7902155 ROHIT KUMAR

22 1504441 MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR
23 0803664 HARSH DAHIYA

24 0400567 MOHIT KUMAR

25 5902619 GAURAV KUMAR

26 2200053 VEER BHADRA SINGH

27 0801150 PRITAM GHOSH

28 0808149 GAJENDER SINGH

29 0805254 SHAHIL KHAN

30 0807411 BHUPENDRA SINGH SOUN
31 7800914 SURYADEV SINGH CHOUDHARY
32 6601515 NAVEEN BASAPPA HUGAR
33 0812538 ANURAG SINGH

34 0204037 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH

35 0800402 SOURAV

CONCLUDED

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NEW DELHI - 110 069 - 21st October 2024.
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